BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
11-27-:	TOT TOT TOTAL
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	
	-5-0-
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (ASSIGNURS(S)):	010
1. Jeong Hee OH	2.
3. 5. 7	4.
5. 11.6 a. Cl	2 <b>2 2 3 3</b>
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTICLES) AT FACIL	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	600
NAME: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	<b>†</b>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, K	orea
	NO 09/705708
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	$\boxtimes$ NO $09/705/45$
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	opping of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
(Submit nerewith only one document for recordation—multiple document)	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE ☐PART INTER	REST EXEC. DATE: October 30, 2000
SORIGINAL □ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	EXEC. DATE: Oblober 00, 2000
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: ( <b>NOTE</b> : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 30, 2000	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ⊠NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1
New Application 275272	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{0}$
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
1100 New York Avenue, NW	
Ninth Floor	
Washington, DC 20005-3918	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 275272 HD-890	UNDER ORDER NO   82118   275272
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	<del></del>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
2.0	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this
Off Sun St	cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Hommer	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	
Attorney: Gregory P. Brummett	Detail Neverbox C 2000
Reg. No. 41646	Date: November 6, 2000
Atty/Sec: GPB/slb TEL: (202) 861-3683	FAX: (202) 822-0944

11 -77/2000 SEALTMAN 30000044 09705735 30 00 09 30114517\_1.DOC

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please	return	signed/recorde	of he
, case	10(0)11	Signiculiculia	5U 1U

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. PMS					
M#	Client Ref				

NO	NP	RO	VIS	lOI	IAI
110		$\cdot \cdot \cdot$	710	-	ソヘト

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersi			ation of the s	um of Ten D	ollars (\$10.00	) and other good a	ınd valu	able consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(	,	(1) Jeor (3) (5)	ng Hee OH				(2) (4)	box if continued on page 2
the receipt and transfe		ency of	which are he	reby acknow	ledged by the	undersigned who	at the	request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OI ASSIGNEE( & ADDRESS	E(S)							
(hereinafter des any and all divis	signated "ASS sions, continu	SIGNEE") the lations, subs	e entire right, title titutes, and reissu	and interest for the es thereof; and a	ne United States of all resulting patents	America as defined in 35, known as	5 U.S.C. <b>1</b> 0	00, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION		A SC	I WAFER I	DEVICE AN	ND A METHO	DD OF FABRICA	TING	THE SAME
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:  NOTE → → (A) ☑ even date herewith (B) ☐ on							
line A, B and	d/or C)		n U.S. Applr	n. No.	1	file	led	
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE   The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.								
4)	INVENT	ORS	7178	ermy line		DATE SIGNED	<b>3</b> -	WITNESSES
1) Name: 2)	Jeong He	e OH		<u> </u>		Citaber do 2		J Y. Kim Ji Young KIM
Name:							<del></del> .	
3)								
Name: 4)								
Name:								
5)								
Name:								

PAT 114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0178